1 l 2 l 3 l 4 <|7 5 l 6 l 7 l 8

Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Al 1 1 |GLAS-14-1-001 Dichroic Holder
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-002 Dichroic Mount Base
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-003 Dichroic Mount Web
4 3 |GLAS-14-1-004 Washer
-1 5 1 |GLAS-14-1-005 Dichroic Cover Assembly
6 1 |Dichroic
7 3 |BS 4168 - M3 x6 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw
8 3 |ISO 4762 -M3x8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
B g 12 (ISO 4762 - M4 x 12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
10 3 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 20 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
11 12 |BS 4464 - M4 Form A Spring Washer
12 3 |BS 4464 - M6 Form A Spring Washer

Third Ang|e@_<}

klrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by i Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 H H
Ceneratrot & ot olley 06/07/2006 1 Dichroic Mount Assembly
I I: £ 0.
Sontace Fieh (niorans) 3.2 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE AL SHARP EDGES |EISh Apartado de Correos, 321
T oot e e gyt Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
P +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-000 A3 l1 1
1 | 2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 [ 6 7 I 8



1 | 2 | 3 | 4 YI7 5 | 6 | 7 | 8

Remove Sharp Edges

4-@4.5 CBORE
A-A @8 x 5 DEEP

3-M3x0.5 \ r -
Equispaced 106
on 108PCD
74
© -
< > o
8 ISTRSY
42
<
©
- B B 10
N 0

5
10
% B (3:1)
/\\\
4-M4x0.7 8 DEEP
E
T T T ™
N\ [ A 1o H 1/ o 1
HHH 1 HH HEET I Lt] ( 1 . 2 )
t
0 o 1o} o o
© © ] —
3
4
]
Third Angle @6
K\:%fﬁseig;g%f‘:r‘“i STATED[Material [Drawn by |Date Revision
conera o % 01 Aluminium Alloy Jolley 06/07/2006 Dichroic Holder
e v e sy sz | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black Anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-001 A2 |1 71
6 I 7 I 8




v 5 |

2 ] 3 ] 4 6 ] ] 8
Remove Sharp Edges
30
3x@6.5 THRU 17 10 15
N [ _
O16 ] B0 O g
/_\ LI B
_ © -4 €0 @
— )
O o @ - O 2
) F ] a4
" () 1 35 1010, 15
N
L] @
O ] o] i
i~ N —. . (Qj : F 1': ] 10 O
© © © C 1] . YO |0 © Q
q
17 9.5 -
93 10
- 8-4.5 CBORE
100 ow 9 @ 5 o] @8 x 5 DEEP
Third Angle @6
U:vésﬁzig;};%f\:r\“ﬁE STATED|Material [Drawn by_ [Date Revision ) )
e 01 Alurminium alloy Jolley | 06/07/2006 Dichroic Mount Base
e v e sy sz | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-002 | A2 1171
2 I 3 I 4 6 I 7 I 8




4 <|7 5

| 6 7 | 8
Remove Sharp Edges
25
5
106 O\
|F 8-M4x0.7 8 DEEP
74 ¢ -
| o
N
| —
42 ¢ -
| v
L
. 10
)
10 o R ——14 M r 'R
0 0 N I B I
5 5
90
10
1 1 Te)
D Lo —0— O
®
o (e} (42] N~ —
™ L0 [e0]
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 - -
General To % 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 06/07/2006 Dichroic Mount Web
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telgzcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
5E§AOVEKALTL‘S oo _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
gresebeen Einineenn | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-003 A3 l1 1
4 | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




v

Remove Sharp Edges

@12

(5:1)

Third Angle @—6

:lfl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm . jolle 06/07/2006 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Black Delrin ] y WaSher
Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321 - Sheet
i s e o oy f o Santa Cruz de La Paima File name =
sopet rprodiced o deplyednwhoe o gt Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-004 Ad |1 11

Gmug of Te\eScDEeS



Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-006 Dichroic Cover Plate
2 1 |1568A48 Handle
(MaMaster-Carr)
3 2 |ISO 7380 - M4 x8 Hexagon Socket
Button Head Screw
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?Jn:l?r?\nﬁlrle STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision i i
Genera Tol £ 0.1 lolley 06/07/2006 1 Dichroic Cover Assembly
e B e oSy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE AL SHARP EDGES |EISh Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
+34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-005 A3 l1 1

3 I 4 Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




4 <|7 S

Zlk 5

2 | 3 | 6 7 | 8
Remove Sharp Edges
53
R2 4
[
7/;\ ! A 2x@4.2 THRU
\ 1
|
[
R3.5 Third Angle@—g
A ( 4 1 ) glrl\l;ESSQTHERWISESTATED Material Drawn by Date Revision
Typical detail of keyhole Aluminium alloy Jolley 06/07/2006 Dichroic Cover Plate
3 off equispaced as shown 232:':;;?,',; (?f,i,ons): 22 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Thish Apartado de Correos, 321
ona 108 PCD Fine . Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-006 A3 1 /1
| 2 | 3 | 6 7 | 8




Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-011 Fold Flat Base Plate
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-012 Fold Flat Side Plate
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-013 Fold Flat Web
4 1 |GLAS-14-1-014 Fold Flat Cover Plate
5 1 |GLAS-14-1-015 Fold Flat Gimbal Assembly
6 1 |GLAS-14-1-017 Fold Flat Cover Assembly
7 3 |GLAS-14-1-004 Dichroic Washer
8 1 |Folding Flat
9 3 [ISO 4762 -M3x 8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
10 3 [1SO 4762 - M3 x 10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
11 8 |ISO 4762 - M4 x 12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
12 2 |ISO 4762 - M4 x 25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Third Ang|e@_6
13 1 |ISO 4028 - M5 x 10 Hexagon Socket Set Screw UNLESS GTHERWISE STATED[Materal Drawn by Date Revision
14 | 3 [ISO4762-M6x20 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw| |cemwa o sor folley o7io7i2006 | 1 Fold Flat Mirror Assembly
15 3 [|BS 4464 - M3 Form A |Spring Washer Angular Tor % (nerons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
16 | 10 |BS 4464 - M4 Form A |Spring Washer revoue s s s S Ganta Crus 4o Lo paima Fierame
17 3 |BS 4464 - M6 Form A |Spring Washer 2 +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-010 A1

1 I 2 I 3 I 4 Zlk 5 [ 6 7 I 8




4 Y|7 5 |

| 2 3 6 7 8
Remove Sharp Edges
115
108 6-@4.5 CBORE
@8 x 5 DEEP
17 10 15 15
3x®6.5 THRU
| oY
- D) (] 19 4
o | O o Of = o| =
_ R By
_ (\_> "l:: 82 @
/‘\ | I 7
() o oy 57 ©
o
—
— | I
© il 32 ©
/—\ /—\ ~ B :': 3 f) @
(Q/ (Q/ = 25 \8
.
) T | h )
el © i O of/
57 9.5 S
70 10 G-
o o To}
N o™
50 15
65
Te) : : T T T 1 L L} T T
- 1 S O S I
=L Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;anfﬁ\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by. Date Revision
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO”ey 06/07/2006 FOId Flat Base Plate
M3x0.5 8 DEEP ’;L‘rgf:':e' ;‘:";; ﬁjgms): ., | BS14706082T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Fimish Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-011 A3 1 /1
| 2 3 6 7 8

Zlk 5 [




v s

| 3 4 | 6 7 8
Remove Sharp Edges
4-M4x0.7 8 DEEP
\b 82
2-¢4.5 CBORE O 57
2-M4x0.7 @8 x 5 DEEP 8
—
_ (o] 32
=
[T
T
o
(o)
3 o 0
8] ™ 7
ulll T i .
R6 typ
o — 0 o o
0 < N —
o © 5
105 10
2-M3x0.5 8 DEEP
T T — T
[lo I L~ d—g=] -
11 11 L L
o Lo o
(o)) —
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 .
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 06/07/2006 FOId Fla.t Slde Plate
o e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telgzcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
%??iiﬁ%f;ﬁfgf? e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
FEphabiikey | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-012 Ml
| 3 4 | 6 7 8

Zlk 5




v

Remove Sharp Edges

4-M4x0.7 8 DEEP

1
i
Lo
o™
&
i Q
1 \ —x
o N
—
3 - — - 2
6] B 35 -
! 0 O
i
™
10 |
. 25 _ Third Angle @_6
lel\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions In mm H
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium aIon ]oIIey 06/07/2006 1 FOld Flat WEb
e ot e nyas | BS1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |FINTSh Apartado de Correos, 321 :
et ey ot v . Santa Cruz de La Paima File name Sheet
s i waminedn e | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-013 A4 1 /1

Gmue of Te\eScDEeS



4 <|7 5

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

BS1470 6082 T6

Finish

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

| 6 7 8
Remove Sharp Edges
120
3-¢3.2 THRU
To)
<
—
o
o
0]
N
o |
<
5 1
65
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn :anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' i Date Revision
General ol % 01 Aluminium alloy Jolley 06/07/2006 Fold Flat Cover Plate

Zlk 5

s e sy roe i Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-014 A3 |1 /1
| 6 7 e]




Assembly Instructions

()|

1. Place adaptor (item 2) in holder (item 1) and align
flat edges.

2. Mark through from adaptor for the 4 M4 fixing
screws.

3. Remove adaptor.
4. Drill 4-M4x0.0.7 holes 10 deep.

od

5. Replace and fix adaptor. This is to prevent the
holder from springing.

6. Remove edge of holder (item 1) using edge of
adaptor as guide.

-——— SPLIT LINE

D
£ i
E
Parts List
— ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |KS4 4" Kinematic Mirror Mount Third Ang|e@_6
(Thor LabS) glrl\l;isesn ;?anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision .
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-016 Fold Flat Mirror Adaptor General ol 0.1 lolley 06/07/2006 Fold Flat Gimbal Assembly
= 3 4 [ISO 4762 - M4 x 20 Hexagon Socket Head Angular Tor % e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
sharp EDGES |FIISh Apartado de Correos, 321
Cap Screw : eyt Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
4 2 |ISO8752-5x20 A |Spring-Type Straight Pin G +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-015 A1
1 | 2 | 3 | | 6 7 | 8

RN




1 l 2 l 3 l 4 <|7 S l 6 l 7 l 8

Remove Sharp Edges

2-¢5 8 DEEP A_ A
4-@4.2 CBORE - A
¢8 x 5 DEEP
Spaced as shown ﬁ
<t
Lo
- Py o
< —
IS Q\ LS
—M5x0.8
3-M3x0.5 10 DEEP <
Equispaced as shown o) 20
Chamf 1x45
- A
11
38
22
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision i
Genera Tol & 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 07/07/2006 1 Fold Flat Mirror Adaptor
o e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Fimish Apartado de Correos, 321
. Sagp Epces |FINS i Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
g Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-016 A3 111

1 I 2 I 3 I 4 Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




| 2 | 3 | 6 7 8
®
Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-018 Fold Flat Cover
2 1 |[1568A48 Handle
(McMaster-Carr)
3 2 |ISO7380-M4x8 Hexagon Socket
Button Head Screw
Third Angle @—6
klrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
Admnsors i jolley 07/07/2006 Fold Flat Cover Assembly

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish
his ac

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
+34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-017 A3 |1 /1
| 2 | 3 | 6 7 8




v s

| 3 | 4 | 6 7 |
Remove Sharp Edges
A-A
2x@5.2 THRU A
i 0
T— o
o |
! Ln
° : 2 :
N IS8
N
™
<
B n
[ (
"~ Chamf 1x45’
B (]
- \ \) \
— 2x@4.2 THRU
A —»
50 12
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 Original 07/07/2006 jolley
Overall thickness -
2 increased to 12 25/07/2006 jolley Third Ang|e@_6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm Jolley 25/07/2006

General Tol: & 0.1
Angular Tol: £ 0.25

Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Black Delrin

ARP EDGES |Finish

property of the Isaac

Clean

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Apartado

de Correos, 321

Santa Cruz de La Palma
+34 922 425 400

Fold Flat Cover

File name

GLAS-14-1-018

A3

Sheet
1 /1

6

7 I




Section through a typical mount

Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-021 Dichroic Kinematic Base Plate
2 3 |GLAS-14-1-022 Support Block
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-023 Cone Support
4 1 |GLAS-14-1-024 Vee Support
5 1 |GLAS-14-1-025 Flat Support
6 3 |GLAS-14-1-026 Spring Support
7 1 |GLAS-14-1-027 Dichroic & Fold Flat Base Plate
8 3 |GLAS-14-1-028 Kinematic Spring Support
9 3 |GLAS-14-1-029 Locking Ring
10 3 |10mm Reference ball Tooling Ball type 3 (Ballbiz.com)
11 3 |9435K139 Compression Spring (McMaster-Carr)
12 3 [ISO 4762 - M4 x 10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
13 12 |ISO 4762 - M4 x 12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
14 18 |[ISO 4762 - M4 x 20 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
15 24 |BS 4464 - M4 Form A Spring Washer

Assembly Notes

1. Tooling balls to be secured using suitable loctite.
2. Align vee to point at centre of cone.
3. Spring (11) and ring (9) to be assembled together with support block (6).

Third Angle {8)-=—1

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED|Material

All dimensions in mm
General Tol: % 0.1
Angular Tol: # 0.25

Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Drawn by, Date Revision T T T H H
iolley | 0712006 Dichroic & Folding Flat Kinematic
Support
Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
+34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-020 AZ 1171

I 7

I 8




2 l 3 l 4 <|7 S l 6 l 7 l 8

Remove Sharp Edges
119.1

/ / 92
AN © < ©
?‘ (90} C‘\I - o
(1:2) ‘ 115 ]
| o
- o] 110
™ o | —1100
(o) i 95
90 —
|
10 | 4
12-M4x0.7 45
/ R5 typ
60 o
i C{ 4 N N ce S n
N
° b / 40
| O
(o) oO—}+—71 30
o 25
oO—}—71 15
o 10
p-0 —
6
‘ AN
N~ o ™M o Lo AN © < © o
[e2 B e)] M~ N~ ()] © < ™M AN
— - — -
207
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfﬁ\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision . . . .
Genera 7o & 01 Stainless Steel lolley 07/07/2006 | 1 Dichroic Kinematic Base Plate
Angular Tor % e ons) 32 304 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Einish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Chemical Black +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-021 A 111
2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




v

Remove Sharp Edges

™
NI
4-¢4.5 CBORE IS S S e 4-M4x0.7 10 DE
@8 x 8 DEEP
Y
Te} [ i
[} - T T AN _/Z B
30.1 ] O O I 30
_ 25 ©) ] L 25
q
54+——1 o @_/—A— 15
10 © o 9.9
Y 1 | _\(_)_____ ] [}
Lo I 1 & S
[} YV AN
7
f——
I I I . (1
[ [ [ a4
22 N © N~ 0 O
— - ™M N o)
|
Third Angle @—6
lel\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by I Date Revision
imensions In mm H
General Tol: £ 0.1 Stainless Steel joliey 07/07/2006 1 Support BIOCk
Qﬂﬂ‘;'f; ::;; (orﬁziimns,; a2 304 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
o a1 rpeny r o . Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
apetedeess Soenuideon | Chemical Black +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-022 Ad |1 /1

Gmug of Te\escoees



v

Remove Sharp Edges
22

D14
Ré typ |
2-@4.5 THRU r‘
A A
90°
12
@ &
Lo
I I«
0 \
| I \
1
Material: Medium alloy steel @2

817M40 fully softened. Stress

relieve, harden and temper.
Hardness 300 BH (32 Rc). A-A (2:1) Third Angle@—%

XL“SESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision

imensions in mm jolle 07/07/2006

General Tol: + 0.1 See Note ] y ! Cone Support

Angular Tol:  0.25

Surface Finish (miorons): 3.2 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321 - Sheet
Tewon Group o Taescomeenmamaymtse” | - Electroless Nickel Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Ad

copec e o splyedn i o o Plate +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-023 1 /1

Gmug lescopes



Remove Sharp Edges

| 22 -
_ P14
- > -
R4 typ
2-@4.5 THRU T~

L/

TEQIT

A

90°
®
A ©
o)
- Y Y
| i
i
—
- - e — 2
Material: Medium alloy steel T
817M40 fully softened. Stress
relieve, harden and temper. A-A ( 21 )
Hardness 300 BH (32 Rc). Third Ang|e@_6
lel\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 see note ]0”ey 07/07/2006 ! Vee Support
gzrgf:lcaer ::i:; (orﬁziirons): 3.2 Isaac Nethn g’roup Of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish
REMOVE AL SHARP EDGES Ilglsectroless Nickel Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Plate +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-024 Ad 11 /1

N



v

Remove Sharp Edges

R4 typ

2-P4.5

N~
0
o.zy ™
| \/__ '
| | | |
™ L1 L1
! }
Material: Medium alloy steel
817M40 fully softened. Stress
relieve, harden and temper.
Hardness 300 BH (32 Rc). Third Angle @_6
X“\I;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
General Tol: + 0.1 see note ]0”ey 07/07/2006 ! Flat Support
e ot o oy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish
e e Ilglsectroless Nickel Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Plate +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-025 Al T

N



v

—_—

©

Remove Sharp Edges

1
1
<t E———g F—==—=%7 o
— |I| N
& e — — ] _ ] &
Y
Y
M4x0.7 10 DEEP M5x0.8 12 DEEP
B 3 p—
- 235 -
( ) Third Angle @_6
:lfl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by I Date Revision
imensions In mm 0 e -
General Tol: £ 0.1 Stainless Steel ] y 07/07/2006 ! Sprlng Support
e ot o oy 32 304 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321 -
i oo s syt e e Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
SAout g express consent o he 1saac Newion Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-026 A4 1 /71

Gmug of Te\eScDEeS

N



l 2 l 3 l 4 ‘I7 5

1 | 6 7 | 8
Remove Sharp Edges 67 | 50
3- P4.5 CBORE
@10 x 4 DEEP O 160.2
3-M6x1 R6
111.4 \O L __1108.4
O O) 105
/
O 95.4
o
~
—
L0
[qV]
—
47.1 O
40 Qf)
Q@ 20
14.6 O I
0 >0
N 0 -~ 10 N o © S
o w 9 — © - ™ 0
N (@) ™ ()] [90] —
N — —
230
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfﬁ\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
Genera o140 Stainless Steel lolley 07/07/2006 Dichroic & Fold Flat Base Plate
EV DESCRIPTION DATE Angular Tor % e onsy 32 | 304 (Bmm thick) Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
.. — Apartado de C ,321
1 O”gmal 7/07/2006 Finish ) Spaanrt: grufdeolr_rg(;’salma File name Sheet
2 Tapped holes moved 17/07/2006 1| Chemical Black +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-027 A3 |1 /1
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 Zlk 5 | 6 7 | 8




AR

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

BS1470 6082 T6

Finish

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

4 | 6 7 8
Remove Sharp Edges
25 25
2x%5.5 THRU
™
—
RN AN I W N AN N I 0. W 0
-
T s !
-~ \
A A
2XQ54.5 THRU
@60
@34
UL A 1] ]
o
™
o
—
@40
A-A
Third Angle@—g
gm;ﬁiﬁ ;?anl?r?\nﬁle STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision i i )
Genera Tot 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 10/07/2006 Kinematic Spring Support

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES "
e eyt e . Santa Cruz de La Paima File name Sheet
Gty | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-028 Ml

Zlk 5




v

2-M5x0.8

Remove Sharp Edges

25

Y

@60

I ——] —
Third Angle @_6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm H . .
. olle 10/07/2006 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Stainless Steel Jofey I—OCkmg ng
Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2 304 IsaacANethn g—’rocl;p Of Telg;iopes
Finish partado de Correos,
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES .
o a1 rpeny r o Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
lewton Group of Telescopes and may not be
SAout g express consent o he 1saac Newion Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-029 A4 1 /1
Gmug of Te\escoges

N





